& spira

UKAS
QUALITY
MANAGEMENT

001

Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
| ISO 9001 |

sarco

TI-P162-01
ST Issue 8
(KR 1112)

Fig 1738 2Ed|L

ol 2

Fig 1738 2E# U= 37 A2 2] YEFY] 2EH U2 A, 84 A 2EF
L o] E29oh3) =e|Ql ME A $8 TS o] Fr 2
AR ~38 TFE 718t} Fig 17389] $714el EAo g AE
ES A28 ¢ J5E AAFE EoE 5 9l

DN15~DN80 2Elg 27} 0.8 mm o3t
DN100~DN200  2A®lgA7 1.6 mm t}2%F

o3

European Pressure Equipment Directive 97/23/EC2] 7745 7t
Zshn 94 A ce vhLe] Bl b5t

1
AlRIMEM
EN 10204 3.1 A2 A o] F530] 758l 37 A ®7]3lof giet. 4
® T Y i1z :
DN15, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 150, 200
Z32]4] EN 1092 PN100, ASME/ANSI 600, 900 3 2
® [ERALY v
AE Lt A2 ) 5
Al Azt Az O 1.6 mm (DN15-DN80)
Hi4l 40,100
— 0.8 mm (DN15~DN80)
a4 A3z = 1.6 mm (DN100~DN200)
% 100
EZPCI2 = S|o] wWH o4
RSO B=E SRl MRE AFY 5 QRS 2By 7o) 914
o ofe) 749 AATE FolFy 2HENS dAT 4 =% B4 @ UB/RE B
2] Z 17l o=l 7749 AZTE BolFrh o 400
2AERL 77 EEore/seol we AEERY "
DN15 W % o 300 ]
DN20 Y % 200 o ~—
DN25 3y % 100 Z3} i
DN32 1 v e ;
DN40 1 s 0 ' :
5 -10 . 4
Bmgg 11/,, ; _ 0 20 40 60 8085 100
- ° 22 bar :
DN80 1% % g :
DN100 1% 1 Note : DN2002 PN85 AtE
DN150 2" 1
o7 gAE HEo x8o] B3}
ON200 = % [ Aoz wA9 22 Age] Brbssin
] DN15~DN150 PN100
e E SHEA=A DN200 PN85
He 2EY W& E[Ci5{ 2242 (PMA) 100 bar g @ 120°C
1 Body Carbon steel ASTM A216 WCB |22 =(TMA) 400C @ 50 bar g
o cap DNI5-25 Carbon steel ASTM A105N Hro2en 210G
P DN32-200 Carbon steel ASTM A216 WCB Z|CAFR 2 (PMO) 63 bar g @ 280°C
3 Cover gasket Stainless steel AlSI 304 Z| AR 2= (TMO) 400C @ 50 bar g
4 Strainer screen Stainless steel AISI 304L AR -10C
g Cover studs Carbon steel ~ ASTM A193 Gr. B7 EAMNE2E 0[5l2 288 A ALO[AAAIRZ 2o|5] FAAIL.
Cover nuts Carbon steel ~ ASTM A194 Gr. 2H AU 150 bar g
AEZCl Jhg & HMES 25101 AHN EER0 7HEHZE & + USLICL EXZ29 REE RFE 01614 = 0/836tAI7] HIEILICH KP 1112



TI-P162-01
Flg 1738 éEEIILI' ST Issue 8

(KR 1112)
® Kvik
74 DN15 DN20 DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50 DN65 DN80  DN100  DN150  DN200
CHZEF 0.8 mm 5.1 9.2 16.4 27.1 38.1 53.6 917 2165 319.1 463.9 876.2
Cv(UK)=Kvx0.963 Cv(US)=Kvx 1.156
@ X=mm H PAlke @ HH|RE
PN ANSI  ANSI TR/ AuFEe AA e R HAE] glom Ao s mAH F
100 600 900 T2 AuEFo R FEEA et
-4 A A A B C Al
DN15 198 202 215 156 246 6.5 HHIFEEHN|
DN20 218 221 238 170 275 115 Strainer screen ~ 4
DNZ5 218 220 240 185 288 140 (F2 Al AER|L 27 Y ATl X, CHEEH EE HI4F7] AN
DN32 248 256 270 195 323 175 Cap gasket (packet of 3) 3
DN40 252 255 272 210 343 195
DN50 292 296 321 241 385 275
DN65 340 342 368 281 451 41.0 .
DN8O 380 384 397 310 492 53.0 7T
DN100 428 437 450 351 564  76.0 e e
DN150 540 560 563 471 760 137.0 ’,’ ,’/ e e
DN200 650 670 - 501 950 285.0 Py s N .
oy
N \
o o 1 | ' -
. . L b :
AN 4 " I
ALY H
\\,__\ 1 i
s !
Y Fi
A
\
\
Y
A
A
A
{
=3 v
N S
=2oil5 r
v
1Y
LY
A Y4
kY
e oHHEHE, MX| Y HH| X|&
AR AaRe AR 3 vgElE A W A8 A3 A (M-S60-
18) & zh=x3ic) 5 \
I, |
M| Al F=o|Abet )
2Ed U EAo 41 fA 9] EEaeke 2 A F ofof i) 57
U 7k ikl e EAl0] Ssdwel $)A]8hwE o)L, WA ikl A o
Aok Aol Zolo] Aug Fekes ok =
5
® FHZEQIZ
5 g | E=
s I3 | 2z (0) mm % Nm
DN15 4 17A/F M10x40 14-16
DN20 4 19A/F  M12x45 20-22
DN25 4 19A/F  Mi12x45 20-22
DN32 8 22 A/F  M14x45 27-29
DN40 8 22 A/F  M14x45 27-29
5 DN50 8 19A/F  M12x50 20-22
DN65 8 24 AJF M16X55 50-55
DN80 8 27 A/JF M18x55 60-66
DN100 8 30A/F  M20x55 70-77
DN150 8 41 AF M27x65 90-99
DN200 | 12 36 A/F  M24x76 80-88
x MEEA} : TEL(02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766, OIMEBA! : (032)820-3000, FAX 817-3473
SAZANOIRANR(F) SRATIO/EAAI ()= BI=EROISHEIZZE] 1SO 9001 BANAHIES BRALILE




